1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� C1117_T-SERIES • 7/2/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Operating temperature range of −55°C to +260°C
•	 High shock and vibration capability
•	 Capacitance range from  120 pF – 5.6 µF in X7R
•	 Capacitance range from 10 pF – 0.15 µF in C0G

Radial and Axial Leaded Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
T-Series with C3 Technology, Radial and Axial, Ceramic Cased, High Temperature 260°C, 50 – 100 VDC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
T C R 06 B 103 K G S
Series Dielectric
Lead
Configuration
Style/
Size
Voltage
Rating
Cap. Code
Capacitance
Tolerance1
Lead Wire
Barrier Layer2
Test Level Packaging
T = High
Temperature
Axial and
Radial
Capacitors
C = C0G
R = X7R
A = Axial
R = Radial
Axial:
16
25
39
50
69
Radial:
05
06
07
08
09
B = 50 V
D = 100 V
S = Special
Two
significant
digits and
number of
zeros
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
G = Gold coated
W = Solder coated
S = KEMET standard screening
A = MIL-PRF-20, Group A Test
(C0G)
A = MIL-PRF-39014 (X7R)
X = Special
Blank =
Waffle Tray
1 Additional capacitance tolerance offerings may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
2 Please refer to the Construction section in the datasheet.
Dimensions – Inches (Millimeters)
Axial Radial